
   

 

One North Tennessee Avenue,  

The William K. Cheatham Building, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

Phone: (609) 345-2269  

ATLANTIC CITY 

RECOVERY RESOURCE 

DIRECTORY 

 

www.collaborationac.com 

Fall 2023 Edition 



   

 

First Edition 

Published by: The Atlantic City Free Public Library 

1 North Tennessee Ave 

The William K. Cheatham Building 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 



 2 

 

Produced by the 

Atlantic City Free Public Library 

 Made possible by the Institute of Museum and Library Services 

 

Marty Small, Sr. 
Mayor 
 

Members of Council 

Aaron Randolph      Jesse O. Kurtz 

LaToya Dunston      George Tibbitt 

Kaleem Shabazz      Stephanie Marshall 

Md Hossain Morshed      Bruce Weekes 

Muhammad “Anjum” Zia 

 

Robert Rynkiewicz 

Library Director 

Library Board of Trustees 

Mayor Marty Small, Sr. (represented by Keshawn McKinley) 

Libbie Wills, President 

Augusta Garrett, Secretary and Treasurer 

Dr. La'Quetta Small, Superintendent of Schools 

Barbara Bowe 

Mary Alice McCloskey 

Subrata Chowdhury 

Contributing Staff 

Robert Rynkiewicz       Library Director 

Melissa McGeary       Assistant Director 

Kristen Reid-Ortiz       Outreach Coordinator 

Jhonsiry Luciano       Digital Instructor 

 Don Latham         Public Information Officer 

 Nathan Munoz        Senior Library Assistant 

 Rosa Paguada        Supervising Principal Library  
          Assistant/Translator 



 3 

 

Preamble 

This directory was created by Atlantic City Free Public Library and funded by Institute of Museum and 

Library Services. We encourage you to use the online version of this publication you can find at  

https://collaborationac.com. The online version will be more up to date.  

 

This project was created in the hopes that we can bring, and keep, our community together through the 

services and organizations that make our community great. As we have seen, the impact of the      

COVID-19 pandemic has left many community members isolated and resources underutilized.  

This directory is alphabetized, as well as categorized, in order to easily find what you may be looking 

for. Please note that some organizations and services may appear more than once, as they may have   

multiple functions.  

We did our best to include every organization willing to participate within the Greater Atlantic City area. 

If there is an organization or service that is not listed, please contact our library outreach coordinator in 

order to be registered. Registration is also open for organizations and services on our website at           

collaborationac.com. Any organization within the Atlantic City area is welcome to register, as long as 

they are not discriminatory in nature and can provide members of the community a beneficial service. 

Please direct any questions or inquiries about this directory to ACFPL Outreach Coordinator Kristen 

Reid-Ortiz at (609) 345-2269, ext. 3044, or email her at kreid-ortiz@acfpl.org. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This project was made possible in part by the Institute of Museum and Library Services FY2022 American Rescue Plan     
Application ARPML-250854-OMLS-22.  



 

 4 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

THE 1ST WARD CIVIC ASSOCIATION | Non-Profit 
204 Dylan Dr., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Environ-
ment 
 
THE 3RD WARD CIVIC ASSOCIATION | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Community Groups | Community Improvement & 
Capacity Building | Environment | Events and Activities 
 
AC ARTS FOUNDATION | Non-Profit 
1535 Bacharach Blvd. W105, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-705-4884 
https://atlanticcityartsfoundation.org 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Improvement 
& Capacity Building 
 
AC PEACEKEEPERS | Non-Profit 
1529 Adriatic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-992-9105 
https://www.facebook.com/AcPeaceKeepers 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Community Projects | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism | Public Safety 
 
ACCESSLINK | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
973-491-4224 
https://accesslink.njtransit.com/#/auth/signinregister 
 
Government Agency | Transportation 
 
ACCYP, INC. RITES OF PASSAGE | Non-Profit 
1230 N. Indiana Ave. Suite 210, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-204-2183 
https://www.ritesofpassageac.org/ 
 
After School Program | Business, Networking & Entrepre-
neurship | Children & Families | Community Improvement 
& Capacity Building | Events and Activities | Philanthropy 
and Volunteerism | Youth Services 
 
ACENDA INTEGRATED HEALTH | For Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
856-881-8689 
https://acendahealth.org/locations/ 
 
Health | Mental Health 
 
 
 

ADELAIDES PLACE | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-340-8816 
adelaidesplace.org 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Health | Human 
Services 
 
AHEART INFANT FAMILY SERVICES | Non-Profit 
1406 Dahlia Ave Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 
800-376-4616 
https://aheartministries.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Mental Health | Youth Services 
 
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS-CAPE ATLANTIC  
INTERGROUP | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-641-8855 
https://www.capeatlanticaa.org/meetings/ 
 
Community Groups | Health | Mental Health | Philanthro-
py and Volunteerism 
 
THE ALCOVE | Non-Profit 
319 E. Jimmy Leeds Rd., Galloway, NJ 08215 
609-484-1133 
https://thealcove.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Mental Health | Youth Services 
 
AMERICAN RED CROSS | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-646-8330 
https://www.redcross.org/local/new-jersey.html 
 
Community Projects | Environment | Health | Philanthro-
py and Volunteerism 
 
ARC OF ATLANTIC COUNTY | Non-Profit 
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-485-0800 
https://thearcatlantic.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Job Skills Train-
ing | Mental Health 

 
ATLANTIC CAPE COMMUNITY COLLEGE  
| Government 
1535 Bacharach, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-343-4800 
http://www.atlantic.edu/ 
 
Education and Research | Job Skills Training 
 
 
 



 

 5 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

ATLANTIC CAPE FAMILY SUPPORT ORGANIZA-
TION | Non-Profit 
950 Tilton Rd. Suite 108, Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-335-5572 
https://www.acfamsupport.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | 
Mental Health | Youth Services 
 
ATLANTIC CAPE LITERACY VOLUNTEERS  
| Non-Profit 
743 N. Main Street, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-383-3377 
https://literacynj.org/literacy-nj-atlantic-cape 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Education and 
Research | Human Services | Job Skills Training | Liter-
acy 
 
ATLANTIC CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING | 
Non-Profit 
160 S. Pitney Rd. Suite 3, Galloway, NJ 08201 
609-748-2253 
https://atlanticcil.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Health | Human 
Services | Job Skills Training | Literacy | Mental Health 
 
ATLANTIC CITY ARTS COMMISSION | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://atlanticcityart.org/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Improvement 
& Capacity Building 
 
ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION  
| Government 
1300 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-343-7200 
https://www.acboe.org/domain/117 
 
Children & Families | Government Agency | Youth Ser-
vices 
 
ATLANTIC CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
| Non-Profit 
P.O. Box 8200, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-994-5110 
https://acdevco.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Improvement & Capacity Building | Community Projects 
| Environment | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance 
| Public Safety 

 
 
 
 

ATLANTIC CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT | Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd. 1st Floor, Suite 130, 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5595 
https://www.acnj.gov/Departments/fire-prevention 
 
Environment | Government Agency | Health  
| Public Safety 
 
ATLANTIC CITY FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY | Government 
William K. Cheatham Building, 1 North Tennessee Ave., 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
Richmond Branch, 4115 Ventnor Ave, Atlantic City,  
NJ 08401 
609-345-2269 
www.acfpl.org 
 
ATLANTIC CITY FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY FILM  
SOCIETY | Government 
William K. Cheatham Building, 1 North Tennessee Ave., 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-2269 ext. 3045 
http://www.acfpl.org/events-menu/film-society.html 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Groups | Edu-
cation and Research | Events and Activities 
 
After School Program | Arts, Culture and Humanities | 
Education and Research | Events and Activities | Govern-
ment Agency | Human Services | Job Skills Training | Lit-
eracy | Youth Services 
 
ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-348-4066 
https://www.atlanticcityha.org/ 
 
Government Agency | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assis-
tance 
 
ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY | 
Government 
401 N. Virginia Ave. PO Box 117, Atlantic City, NJ 08404 
609-345-3315 
acmua.org 
 
Community Projects | Environment 
 
ATLANTIC CITY OPEN SPACE | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-652-1665 
 
Community Groups | Community Improvement & Capaci-
ty Building | Community Projects | Environment 
 
 
 
 



 

 6 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

ATLANTIC CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT | Government 
2715 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5780 
https://www.acnj.gov/Departments/police/ 
 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Events 
and Activities | Government Agency | Human Services | 
Public Safety 
 
ATLANTIC CITY RESCUE MISSION | Non-Profit 
2009 Bacharach Blvd, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-5517 
https://acrescuemission.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Grants, Grants-in
-Aid, Utility Assistance | Human Services 

 
ATLANTIC COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER | Government 
240 Old Turnpike Rd., Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-485-2345 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/animal-shelter/ 
 
Animal Related | Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY CHAIRWOMAN MAUREEN KERN 
| Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=29 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH  
SERVICES | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
888-426-9243 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/intergenerational-
services/children-youth.asp 
 
Children & Families | Government Agency | Youth Ser-
vices 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 5 
JAMES A. BERTINO | Government 
Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=4 
 
Government Agency 
ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE 
AMY L. GATTO | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=30 
 
Government Agency 
 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE 
CAREN L. FITZPATRICK | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=32 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE 
FRANK X. BALLES | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=33 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 3  
ANDREW W. PARKER III | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=34 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 4 
RICHARD R. DASE | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=1 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER 
ERNEST D. COURSEY | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=16 
 
Government Agency 

 
ATLANTIC COUNTY DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH  
| Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5935 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/public-health/ 
 
Animal Related | Government Agency | Health | Human 
Services | Youth Services 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 7 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

ATLANTIC COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTIONS  
ALTERNATIVE INITIATIVE | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-343-2303 
https://www.facebook.com/Atlantic-County-JDAI-
Community-Engagement-Committee-104199322310003/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Hotlines 
| Youth Services 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY ONE STOP CAREER CENTER  
| Government 
2 South Main Street, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-485-0052 
www.learntrainworkac.com 
 
Government Agency | Job Skills Training | Literacy | Vet-
erans Services | Youth Services 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY SPCA VETERINARY CLINIC  
| Government 
PO Box 205, Somers Point, NJ 08234 
609-283-2713 
http://www.acspcavet.com 
 
Animal Related 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY VETERANS SERVICES  
| Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Ground Floor, Northfield, NJ North 
609-677-5700 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/veterans-services/ 
 
Government Agency | Health | Job Skills Training | Men-
tal Health | Veterans Services 
 
ATLANTIC COUNTY VICE CHAIRMAN JOHN W.  
RISLEY | Government 
201 S. Shore Rd., Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-645-5900 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/commissioners/member-
profile.asp?ID=12 
 
Government Agency 
 
ATLANTIC PREVENTION RESOURCES | Non-Profit 
626 N. Shore Rd., Absecon, NJ 08201 
609-272-0101 
https://www.atlprev.org/ 
 
Community Groups | Health | Human Services | Mental 
Health 
 
 
 
 

ATLANTICARE | For Profit 
1925 Pacific Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-4000 
https://www.atlanticare.org/location/atlanticare-regional-
medical-center-atlantic-city-campus 
 
Health | Mental Health 
 
AVANZAR | Non-Profit 
927 N. Main Street Building D, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-601-9925 
https://avanzarnow.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Health | Hotlines | Human Services | Mental Health 
| Youth Services 
 
BANGLADESH ASSOCIATION OF ATLANTIC  
COUNTY | Non-Profit 
2709 Fairmount Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-214-6878 
https://baoacnj.wixsite.com/mysite 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Children & Families | Civil 
Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | 
Events and Activities | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens 
 
BEACON EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH- THE HOPE 
CHEST | Non-Profit 
420 S. 6th Ave., Galloway, NJ 08201 
609-748-0001 
www.beaconefc.org 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism 
 
BEAUTIFUL MINDS | For Profit 
2106 New Rd. Suite E4, Linwood, NJ 08221 
609-241-7280 
 
Children & Families | Mental Health | Youth Services 
 
BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS | Non-Profit 
450 Tilton Rd. Suite 214, Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-573-5029 
www.acbgc.org 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | 
Youth Services 
 
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB ATLANTIC CITY | Non-Profit 
317 N. Pennsylvania Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-2697 
https://www.bbbsatlanticcape.org/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Community 
Groups | Youth Services 
 
 



 

 8 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

BROOKLYN MEDIA GROUP LLC | For Profit 
P.O. BOX 24858, PA 19121 
917-945-3002 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Events and Activities 
 
THE BUNGALOW PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION  
| Non-Profit 
600 N. New Jersey Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.bungalowparkac.com/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Events and Activities 
 
CAMDEN CENTER FOR LAW AND SOCIAL JUSTICE  
| Non-Profit 
126 N. Broadway Floor 2, Camden, NJ 08101 
856-583-2950 
https://camdenlawandjustice.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Human Services 
 
CAPE ATLANTIC COALITION FOR HEALTH  
| Non-Profit 
100 Medical Center Way, Somers Point, NJ 08244 
609-653-3923 
https://capeatlanticcoalition.org/ 
 
Community Groups | Education and Research | Events 
and Activities | Health 
 
CAREER OPPORTUNITY DEVELOPMENT CODI  
| Non-Profit 
901 Atlantic Ave., Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 
609-965-6871 
https://www.njcodi.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Improvement & 
Capacity Building | Education and Research | Job Skills 
Training | Literacy 

 
LA CASA DOMINICANA | Non-Profit 
1125 Atlantic Ave. Suite 615, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-541-4600 
https://m.facebook.com/La-Casa-Dominicana-NJ-INC-
133351576830146/?device_id=29106366-dfe5-4867-
8db0-eec64c642dd1 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advoca-
cy | Community Groups | Human Services | Philanthropy 
and Volunteerism 
 
 
 
 
 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES | Non-Profit 
9 N. Georgia Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-3448 
https://catholiccharitiescamden.org/atlantic-county-2/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Human 
Services | Mental Health 
 
CENTER FOR FAMILY SERVICES | Non-Profit 
312 White Horse Pike, Absecon, NJ 08201 
609-345-3448 
https://www.centerffs.org/ 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Events and Activities | Human Services | Mental 
Health 
 
CHELSEA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.chelseaedc.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Events and Activities | Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
THE CHELSEA HEIGHTS CIVIC AND TAXPAYERS  
ASSOCIATION | Non-Profit 
4001 Crossan Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Com-
munity Improvement & Capacity Building | Environment 
| Events and Activities 
 
THE CHELSEA NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION  
| Non-Profit 
8 N. Tallahassee Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Com-
munity Improvement & Capacity Building | Environment 
| Events and Activities | Public Safety 
 
CHICKEN BONE BEACH HISTORICAL FOUNDA-
TION, INC. | Non-Profit 
1721 McKinley Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-841-6897 
https://chickenbonebeach.org/ 
 
After School Program | Arts, Culture and Humanities | 
Children & Families | Community Groups | Education 
and Research 
 
 
 



 

 9 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA AT  
ATLANTICCARE | For Profit 
1925 Pacific Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
888-569-1000 
https://www.chop.edu/locations/chop-atlanticare-atlantic-
city-campus 
 
Children & Families | Health | Mental Health 
 
CHILDREN’S MOBILE RESPONSE | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
877-652-7624 
https://www.nj.gov/dcf/families/csc/mobile/ 
 
Children & Families | Hotlines | Mental Health | Public 
Safety | Youth Services 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY - COMMUNITY  
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANTS | Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5330 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/community-development-block
-grant 
 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Govern-
ment Agency | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- 1ST WARD COUNCILMAN  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5232 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/1st-ward-councilman-
aaron-randolph 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- 3RD WARD COUNCILMAN  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5230 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/3rd-ward-councilman-
and-council-vice-president-kaleem-shabazz 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- 4TH WARD COUNCILMAN  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5242 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/4th-ward-councilman-
md-hossain-morshed 
 
Government Agency 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- 5TH WARD COUNCILMAN  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-957-0430 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/5th-ward-councilman-
muhammad-anjum-zia 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- 6TH WARD COUNCILMAN  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-957-0437 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/6th-ward-councilman-
jesse-o-kurtz 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- COUNCIL PRESIDENT  
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5241 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/council-president-and-
councilman-at-large-george-tibbitt 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- MAYOR | Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5400 
https://www.acnj.gov/Officials/Bio/mayor-marty-small-sr 
 
Government Agency 
 
CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY- MAYORS OFFICE OF  
SPECIAL EVENTS | Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd. Suite 123, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5823 
https://www.acnj.gov/pages/special-events 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Projects | 
Government Agency 
 
CIVIC ASSOCIATIONS OF ATLANTIC CITY UNITED  
| Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.facebook.com/CivicAssocAC/ 
 
Community Groups | Community Improvement & Capac-
ity Building | Events and Activities | Government Agency 
| Public Safety 
 
CLEAR DIRECTION RECOVERY CENTERS | For Profit 
765 W. Route 70, Marlton, NJ 08053 
Building A-101, Marlton, NJ 08053 
609-410-2254 
https://cleardirectionnj.com/ 
 
Health | Human Services | Mental Health 
 



 

 10 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

COALITION FOR CHANGE ATLANTIC CITY  
| Non-Profit 
2601 Pacific Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
856-553-2682 
https://coalitionforchangecfc.com/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Youth Ser-
vices 
 
COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT PROGRAMS OF NJ  
| Non-Profit 
1147 N. New Rd., Absecon, NJ 08201 
609-383-1190 
https://cspnj.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Human Services 
| Mental Health 
 
COMMUNITY FOOD BANK OF NJ | Non-Profit 
6535 Black Horse Pike, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-383-8843 
https://cfbnj.org/findfood/ 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens 
 
COMMUNITY HEALTH LAW PROJECT | Non-Profit 
160 S. Pitney Rd., Absecon, NJ 08201 
856-858-9500 
http://chlp.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Grants, Grants-in
-Aid, Utility Assistance | Human Services | Mental Health 
 
COMMUNITY NETWORKING ASSOCIATION OF NEW 
JERSEY | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.cnanj.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building  
 
CONNECTING THE DOTS INC. | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-350-5411 
https://www.facebook.com/Connecting-The-Dots-Inc-
117063864986349/?ref=page_internal 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Education 
and Research | Youth Services 
 
CONTACT CAPE ATLANTIC | Government 
25 Dolphin Ave. Building D, Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-823-1850 
https://contactcapeatlantic.org/ 
 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Hotlines | 
Human Services | Mental Health | Veterans Services 
 

COVENANT HOUSE | Non-Profit 
929 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-348-4070 
https://www.covenanthouse.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Human Services | Mental Health | 
Youth Services 
 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS- STATE OF 
NEW JERSEY | Government 
P.O. Box 800, Trenton, NJ 08625 
609-292-6420 
https://www.nj.gov/dca/home/ac/ 
 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Govern-
ment Agency | Human Services 
 
DEPT OF MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS ATLANTIC CITY 
| Government 
1301 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-6492 
https://www.facebook.com/people/City-of-Atlantic-City-
Multicultural-Affairs-Services/100080881676431/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Civil Rights, Social Action 
& Advocacy | Community Groups | Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 1 ASSEMBLYMEN SIMONSEN AND 
MCCLELLAN-R | Government 
610 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 
6097782012 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-1 
 
Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 1 SENATOR TESTA-R | Government 
610 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 
609-778-2012 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-1 
 
Government Agency 

 
DISTRICT 2 ASSEMBLYPEOPLE GUARDIAN AND 
SWIFT-R | Government 
3100 Hingston Ave., Suite 101,  
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-677-8266 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-2 
 
Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 2 SENATOR POLISTINA-R | Government 
3100 Hingston Ave., Suite 101,  
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-677-8266 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-2 
 
Government Agency 



 

 11 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

DISTRICT 8 ASSEMBLYMEN TORISSI AND UMBA-R  
| Government 
Elmwood Business Park Suite B-101,  
Evesham, NJ 08053 
856-817-2143 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-8 
 
Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 8 SENATOR STANFIELD-R | Government 
Elmwood Business Park Suite B-101,  
Evesham, NJ 08053 
856-817-2143 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-8 
 
Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 9 ASSEMBLYPEOPLE GOVE AND  
RUMPF-R | Government 
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River, NJ 08401 
609-693-6700 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-9 
 
Government Agency 
 
DISTRICT 9 SENATOR CONNORS-R | Government 
620 West Lacey Rd., Forked River, NJ 08731 
609-693-6700 
https://www.njleg.state.nj.us/districts/district-9 
 
Government Agency 
 
DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION 
SERVICES | Government 
5 Commerce Way, Trenton, NJ 08625 
800-382-6717 
https://nj.gov/humanservices/dmhas/home/ 
 
Health | Hotlines | Human Services | Mental Health 
 
DUCKTOWN CDC | Non-Profit 
2200 Fairmount Ave, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
8569826199 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Children & Families | Civil 
Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Commu-
nity Projects | Events and Activities | Food Pantries, Food 
Kitchens | Job Skills Training | Literacy | Philanthropy and 
Volunteerism | Public Safety | Youth Services  
 
EASTERN SERVICE WORKERS ASSOCIATION  
| Non-Profit 
53 E. Washington Ave., Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-646-9814 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community Im-
provement & Capacity Building | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism 
 

EMPOWERMENT TOOLS COALITION | Non-Profit 
1230 N. Indiana Ave. STE 210, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-204-2183 
 
After School Program | Business, Networking & Entre-
preneurship | Children & Families | Community Groups | 
Events and Activities | Youth Services  

 
ENGLISH CREEK-TILTON RD. COMMUNITY SHUT-
TLE | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
856-614-1072 
https://www.atlantic-county.org/community-shuttle/ 
 
Transportation 
 
ENLIGHTENED SOLUTIONS | For Profit 
600 S. Odessa Ave., Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 
856-614-1072 
https://enlightenedsolutions.com/ 
 
Environment | Health | Hotlines | Mental Health 
 
FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH- CLOTHES CLOSET  
OUTREACH PROGRAM | Non-Profit 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
609-646-1881 
www.fbc829.org 
 
After School Program | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | 
Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
FRIENDS OF JEAN WEBSTER | Non-Profit 
108 N. Pennsylvania Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-457-2999 
https://www.friendsofjeanwebster.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community Im-
provement & Capacity Building | Food Pantries, Food 
Kitchens 
 
GATEWAY HEAD START | Non-Profit 
1433 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-487-4540 
https://www.gatewaycap.org/headstart 
 
Education and Research | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens 
| Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance 
 
GATEWAY WIC | Non-Profit 
139 N. Iowa Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-246-7767 
 
Children & Families | Human Services 
 
 
 
 



 

 12 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

GRACE ASSEMBLY OF GOD | Non-Profit 
210 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-2730 
https://www.graceassemblyofgodchurch.com/ 
 
After School Program | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | 
Philanthropy and Volunteerism 

 
GREYHOUND BUS SERVICE | For Profit 
1901 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
800-231-2222 
https://www.greyhound.com/en-us/bus-station-160028 
 
Transportation 
 
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF SOUTH CENTRAL 
NEW JERSEY | Non-Profit 
530 Route 38 East, Maple Shade, NJ 08052 
856-439-6717 
https://www.habitatscnj.org/ 
 
Community Groups | Community Improvement & Ca-
pacity Building | Community Projects | Events and Activ-
ities | Philanthropy and Volunteerism | Veterans Ser-
vices 
 
HANSEN FOUNDATION | Non-Profit 
572 S. Odessa Ave., Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 
609-270-4443 
https://hansenfoundationnj.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Environment | 
Mental Health 

 
HELPING HAND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH | For Profit 
318 S. Pitney Rd., Galloway, NJ 08205 
609-833-0839 
https://helpinghandbehavioralhealth.com/ 
 
Human Services | Mental Health 
 
HISPANIC ASSOCIATION OF ATLANTIC COUNTY  
| Non-Profit 
PO Box 7803, Atlantic City, NJ 08404 
609-513-1543 
www.haacnj.com 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Civil Rights, Social Ac-
tion & Advocacy | Community Groups | Community Im-
provement & Capacity Building | Community Projects | 
Events and Activities | Job Skills Training 
 
HOPE ONE ATLANTIC COUNTY | Government 
4997 Unami Blvd., Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
609-909-7200 
https://www.hopeoneac.com/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Improvement & Capacity Building | Government Agency 
| Health | Human Services | Mental Health 

HORIZON NJ HEALTH | For Profit 
1700 American Blvd., Hopewell, NJ 08534 
973-856-4062 
https://www.horizonnjhealth.com/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Community Groups | Community Projects | Food 
Pantries, Food Kitchens | Health | Mental Health 
 
HUMAN BIOLOGY | For Profit 
PO Box 1589, Camden, NJ 0105 
856-409-1155 
https://obws.com/business/6031 
 
Community Projects | Health 
 
IN MY C.A.R.E. MENTORING PROGRAM | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-289-3964 
https://www.facebook.com/inmycarementoring/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Youth Services 

 
INLET HYDRANGEA TRAIL VOLUNTEERS | Non-
Profit 
800 N. New Hampshire Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.alignable.com/atlantic-city-nj/inlet-hydrangea
-trail-volunteers/the-ihtv-connects-history-with-
horticulture?cyattr=t-n-
&cyfid=29935ace5ee6469bb603ed836c9077d4 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Groups | 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Commu-
nity Projects | Environment | Events and Activities | Phi-
lanthropy and Volunteerism 

 
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES | Non-Profit 
26. Pennsylvania Ave. Suite 300, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-822-1108 
https://www.jfsatlantic.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Human 
Services | Mental Health 
 
JOHN BROOKS RECOVERY CENTER | Non-Profit 
1931 Bacharach Blvd., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-345-2020 
https://jbrcnj.org/ 
 
Health | Mental Health 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 13 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

LASAGNA LOVE | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://lasagnalove.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Children & 
Families | Community Groups | Food Pantries, Food 
Kitchens | Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
LATINO ACTION NETWORK FOUNDATION  
| Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
732-902-0022 
https://www.lanfoundation.org/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Civil Rights, Social Action 
& Advocacy | Community Groups | Community Improve-
ment & Capacity Building 
 
THE LEADERSHIP STUDIO | Non-Profit 
161 S. Tennessee Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-300-6447 
http://www.leadershipstudioac.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Community Groups | Community Im-
provement & Capacity Building | Education and Research 
| Events and Activities 
 
LEGACY TREATMENT SERVICES | Non-Profit 
561 Tilton Rd., Northfield, NJ 08255 
800-433-7365 
https://www.legacytreatment.org/ 
 
Mental Health 
 
LET US EAT PLEASE | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609.572.7770 
https://www.letuseatplease.org/ 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens 
 
A LOCAL BOUTIQUE | For Profit 
9400 Atlantic Ave. Suite 103, Margate, NJ 08402 
https://alocalboutique.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Events and Activities 
 
MASIJ MUHAMMAD OF ATLANTIC CITY INC.  
| Non-Profit 
300 N. Albany Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-0788 
www.mmacinc.org 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism 

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION IN NJ | Non-Profit 
4 E. Jimmy Leads Rd. Suite 8, Galloway, NJ 08205 
609-652-3800 
http://mhaac.info/index.html 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Human Services | 
Mental Health 
 
MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS/EMERGENCY LINE  
| Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
988 
https://www.samhsa.gov/find-help/988 
 
Government Agency | Hotlines | Human Services | Mental 
Health | Public Safety 
 
MIDTOWN ATLANTIC CITY COMMUNITY  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | Non-Profit 
1809 Pacific Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-541-8835 
http://www.midtownacnj.org/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Community Improvement & Capacity 
Building | Community Projects | Education and Research | 
Events and Activities | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assis-
tance | Human Services | Job Skills Training | Philanthro-
py and Volunteerism | Public Safety 
 
MODIVCARE | For Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-652-3800 
https://www.modivcare.com/ 
 
Transportation 
 
MUDGIRLS | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
866-527-9933 
https://www.mudgirlsstudios.org/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy 
| Community Groups | Job Skills Training 
 
NAACP ATLANTIC CITY BRANCH | Non-Profit 
P.O. Box 1182, Absecon, NJ 08201 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Civil Rights, Social Action 
& Advocacy | Community Groups | Community Improve-
ment & Capacity Building | Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 14 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS-SOUTH JERSEY AREA  
| Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
732-933-0462 
https://southjerseyna.org/ 
 
Community Groups | Health | Hotlines | Mental Health 
 
NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS  
| Non-Profit 
1562 Route 130, Brunswick, NJ 08902 
732-940-0991 
https://www.nami.org/Home 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Mental Health 
 
THE NATIONAL RNB MUSIC SOCIETY NJ | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.rnbmusicsociety.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Events and Activities 
 
NAVICORE SOLUTIONS | Non-Profit 
200 Rt. 9 North, Manalapan, NJ 07753 
732-410-2681 
https://navicoresolutions.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Improvement & Capacity Building | Education and Re-
search | Events and Activities 
 
NEW JERSEY CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION  
| Government 
Tennessee Ave. & Boardwalk, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-441-3422 
https://www.nj.gov/casinos/about/direct/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Improvement & Capacity Building | Government Agency 
 
NEW SHILOH BAPTIST CHURCH AND COMMUNITY 
LIFE CENTER | Non-Profit 
701 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-449-1100 
http://newshiloh.com/ 
 
After School Program | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | 
Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
NJ 211 | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
211 
https://www.nj211.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Government Agency | 
Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Health | Hot-
lines | Human Services | Literacy | Mental Health | Public 
Safety | Veterans Services 

NJ YOUTH CORPS | Government 
1901 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
973-275-5555 
https://www.nj.gov/labor/career-services/special-services/
youth/njyouthcorps.shtml 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Improvement & 
Capacity Building | Human Services | Job Skills Training | 
Youth Services 
 
NOYES ART GARAGE | Non-Profit 
2200 Fairmount Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-626-3805 
https://www.artsgarageac.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Improvement 
& Capacity Building | Transportation 

 
OCEAN INC. | Government 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-900-3544 
https://oceaninc.org/ 
 
Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance 
 
OCEANSIDE 1 FAMILY SUCCESS CENTER | Non-Profit 
201 Melrose Ave. - Unit 3, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-236-8800 
 
After School Program | Business, Networking & Entrepre-
neurship | Children & Families | Community Groups | 
Community Projects | Events and Activities | Health | Job 
Skills Training | Literacy | Mental Health | Youth Services 
 
OCEANSIDE II FAMILY SUCCESS CENTER | Non-Profit 
3201 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-594-4990 
https://oceanside2fsc.org 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Children & Families | Civil 
Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | 
Community Improvement & Capacity Building | Communi-
ty Projects | Education and Research | Events and Activi-
ties | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Grants, Grants-in-
Aid, Utility Assistance | Health | Hotlines | Human Ser-
vices | Job Skills Training | Literacy | Mental Health | Phi-
lanthropy and Volunteerism | Veterans Services | Youth 
Services 
 
ONE KIND ACT A MONTH | Non-Profit 
Millville, NJ 08332 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism 
 
 



 

 15 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

PAL OF AC | Government 
250 N. New York Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5478 
https://acpal.org/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Communi-
ty Groups | Youth Services 
 
PARENTS ANONYMOUS OF NJ | Non-Profit 
Trenton, NJ 08601 
https://www.paofnj.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Community Groups | Hotlines 
 
PATHSTONE CORPORATION | Non-Profit 
78 W. Landis Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5478 
https://www.pathstone.org/ 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Human Ser-
vices | Job Skills Training 

 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NORTHERN, CEN-
TRAL AND SOUTHERN NJ | Non-Profit 
317 Broadway, Camden, NJ 08103 
856-230-PLAN (7526) 
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-
parenthood-northern-central-southern-new-jersey 
 
Children & Families | Community Projects | Education 
and Research | Health | Hotlines | Human Services 
 
PRINCESS INC. | Non-Profit 
1819 McKinley Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-287-4235 
https://www.facebook.com/princessincofac 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Communi-
ty Groups | Philanthropy and Volunteerism | Youth Ser-
vices 
 
PROFESSIONAL CHEF ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH 
JERSEY | Non-Profit 
P.O. Box 177, Absecon, NJ 08201 
609-470-4860 
https://acfpcasj.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Community Groups | Food Pantries, 
Food Kitchens 
 
EL PUEBLO UNIDO | Non-Profit 
4114 Ventnor Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-453-1237 
https://www.facebook.com/ElPuebloUnidoAC/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Children & Families | 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Education and Research 

THE QUEENS STOREHOUSE | For Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://queensstorehouse.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities 
 
REACHNJ | Government 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
https://www.nj.gov/humanservices/reachnj/?
utm_campaign=20230324_nwsltr&utm_medium=email
&utm_source=govdelivery 
 
Human Services | Mental Health | Public Safety 
 
REAL HOUSE INC. | Non-Profit 
31 N. Mountain Ave., Montclair, NJ 07042 
973-746-2400 
https://realhouseinc.com/ 
 
Health | Human Services | Mental Health 
 
RELIANCE MEDICAL GROUP | Non-Profit 
4401 Ventnor Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-344-1836 
https://www.reliancemedicalgroup.net/ 
 
Health 
 
RUTGERS COOPERATIVE EXTENSION | Non-Profit 
6260 Old Harding Highway, Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
609-625-0056 
https://njaes.rutgers.edu/extension/ 
 
Community Groups | Education and Research | Envi-
ronment | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens 
 
RUTGERS SOUTHERN REGIONAL CHILDCARE RE-
SOURCES REFERRAL AGENCY | Non-Profit 
1201 New Rd. Suite 113, Linwood, NJ 08221 
609-365-5027 
https://acendahealth.org/resources/rusouthernccrr/ 
 
Children & Families | Education and Research | Human 
Services | Youth Services 

 
RUTH NEWMAN SHAPIRO CANCER AND HEART 
FUND | Non-Profit 
3 S. Newport Ave., Ventnor, NJ 08406 
609-487-1190 
https://rnscancerandheartfund.org/ 
 
Health | Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 16 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

SALVATION ARMY | Non-Profit 
22 S. Texas Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-344-0660 
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/new-jersey/atlantic
-city/ 
 
After School Program | Children & Families | Civil 
Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Health | Human Ser-
vices | Mental Health | Philanthropy and Volunteerism | 
Youth Services 
 
SCHUTLZ-HILL FOUNDATION | Non-Profit 
1616 Pacific Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-344-3112 
http://www.schultz-hill.org/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Community Improve-
ment & Capacity Building | Events and Activities 
 
SHORE MEDICAL CENTER | For Profit 
100 Medical Center Way, Somers Point, NJ 08244 
609-653-3500 
https://shoremedicalcenter.org/ 
 
Health | Mental Health 
 
SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF CAPE MAY 
COUNTY | Non-Profit 
P.O. Box 65, Cape May, NJ 08204 
simc.com 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building 
| Education and Research | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utili-
ty Assistance | Philanthropy and Volunteerism 
 
SOUTH JERSEY AGAINST AIDS INC | Non-Profit 
19 Gordon's Alley, Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-1085 
 
Community Groups | Community Projects 

 
SOUTH JERSEY AIDS ALLIANCE/OASIS HARM RE-
DUCTION CENTER | Non-Profit 
32 S. Tennessee Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-572-1929 
https://www.southjerseyaidsalliance.org/ 
 
Health | Human Services 
 
SOUTH JERSEY LEGAL SERVICES | Non-Profit 
1300 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-348-4200 
https://www.lsnj.org/sjls/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Human Ser-
vices 
 

SOUTH JERSEY MUTUAL AID | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://linktr.ee/SouthJerseyMutualAid 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building 
| Events and Activities | Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | 
Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Philanthropy 
and Volunteerism 
 
SOUTH JERSEY PERINATAL COOPERATIVE  
| Non-Profit 
123 W. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 
856-690-1223 
https://www.snjpc.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Health | Human Services | Youth 
Services 

 
SOUTHERN JERSEY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTERS  
| Government 
1301 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-572-0000 
https://www.sjfmc.org/ 
 
Health 
 
ST. ANDREW/RESURRECTION MINISTRIES FOOD 
PANTRY | Non-Profit 
936 Baltic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-344-7333 
https://standrewatlanticcity.org/ 
 
Food Pantries, Food Kitchens | Philanthropy and Vol-
unteerism 
 
STOCKTON UNIVERSITY | Non-Profit 
3711 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-761-1203 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Community Improvement & Capaci-
ty Building | Education and Research | Environment | 
Job Skills Training | Literacy | Veterans Services 

 
STOCKTON UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF CONTINUING 
STUDIES | For Profit 
3430 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-652-4227 
https://www.stockton.edu/continuing-studies/index.html 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Business, Networking & 
Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, Social Action & Advo-
cacy | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Community Projects | Education and Research | Envi-
ronment | Events and Activities | Government Agency | 
Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Health | Job 
Skills Training 



 

 17 

Alphabetical Listing of Organizations 

SUNFLOWERS LIFE SKILLS CENTER | Non-Profit 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-415-4173 
https://www.sunflowerslifeskillscenter.org/ 
 
After School Program | Arts, Culture and Humanities | 
Children & Families | Community Improvement & Ca-
pacity Building | Education and Research | Events and 
Activities | Philanthropy and Volunteerism | Youth Ser-
vices 
 
UNION HALL ARTS | For Profit 
2806 Atlantic Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-878-6000 
https://www.unionhallarts.com/ 
 
Arts, Culture and Humanities | Events and Activities 
 
US REPRESENTATIVE JEFFERSON VAN DREW  
| Government 
5914 Main Street Suite 103, Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
609-625-5008 
https://vandrew.house.gov/ 
 
Government Agency 
 
US SENATOR NEW JERSEY- CORY A. BOOKER  
| Government 
One Gateway Center 23rd Floor, Newark, NJ 07102 
973-639-8700 
https://www.booker.senate.gov/contact 
 
Government Agency 
 
VA OUTPATIENT CLINIC: CAPE MAY | Government 
3801 Route 9 South Suite 4, Rio Grande, NJ 08242 
800-461-8262 
https://www.va.gov/wilmington-health-care/locations/
cape-may-county-va-clinic/ 
 
Veterans Services 
 
THE VENICE PARK CIVIC ASSOCIATION | Non-Profit 
P.O. Box 5065, Atlantic City, NJ 08404 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Com-
munity Improvement & Capacity Building | Community 
Projects | Environment | Events and Activities 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE VETERANS MULTI-SERVICE CENTER  
| Non-Profit 
214 N. 4th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 
215-923-2600 
https://www.vmcenter.org/ 
 
Civil Rights, Social Action & Advocacy | Community 
Groups | Events and Activities | Food Pantries, Food 
Kitchens | Grants, Grants-in-Aid, Utility Assistance | Hu-
man Services | Mental Health | Philanthropy and Volun-
teerism | Veterans Services 
 
VISITING ANGELS EGG HARBOR TWP., NJ | For Profit 
3153 Fire Rd. Suite B, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 
609-641-7200 
https://www.visitingangels.com/eggharbortwp/home 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Community 
Groups | Community Improvement & Capacity Building | 
Community Projects | Events and Activities | Food Pan-
tries, Food Kitchens | Health | Human Services 
 
THE WESTSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD PROTECTIVE  
ASSOCIATION | Non-Profit 
706 N. Ohio Ave., Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
https://www.acnj.gov/page/living-in-atlantic-city 
 
Business, Networking & Entrepreneurship | Civil Rights, 
Social Action & Advocacy | Community Groups | Environ-
ment | Events and Activities 
 
WILMINGTON VA MEDICAL CENTER | Government 
1601 Kirkwood Highway, Wilmington, DE 19805 
302-994-2511 
https://www.va.gov/wilmington-health-care/locations/
wilmington-va-medical-center/ 
 
Veterans Services 
 
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAMS ATLANTIC/OCEAN  
| Non-Profit 
707 White Horse Pike Suite E2, Absecon, NJ 08201 
609-345-7333 
https://www.yapinc.org/ 
 
Children & Families | Mental Health | Youth Services 



 

 18 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM  

ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Big Brothers Big Sisters ................................................................................................. 7 
Boys and Girls Club Atlantic City ................................................................................... 7 
Chicken Bone Beach Historical Foundation, INC. ......................................................... 8 
Coalition for Change Atlantic City ................................................................................ 10 
Connecting the Dots Inc.. ............................................................................................. 10 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
Faith Baptist Church- Clothes Closet Outreach Program ............................................ 11 
Grace Assembly of God ............................................................................................... 12 
In My C.A.R.E. Mentoring Program.............................................................................. 12 
New Shiloh Baptist Church and Community Life Center ............................................. 14 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
PAL of AC ..................................................................................................................... 15 
Princess Inc. ................................................................................................................. 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
 

ANIMAL RELATED 

Atlantic County Animal Shelter ....................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Division of Public Health ....................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County SPCA Veterinary Clinic ......................................................................... 7 
 

ARTS, CULTURE AND HUMANITIES 

AC Arts Foundation  ....................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Arts Commission  ....................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library Film Society ................................................................ 5 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
Brooklyn Media Group LLC ............................................................................................ 8 
Chicken Bone Beach Historical Foundation, INC. ......................................................... 8 
City of Atlantic City- Mayors Office of Special Events .................................................... 9 
Dept of Multicultural Affairs Atlantic City ...................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Latino Action Network Foundation ............................................................................... 13 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
A Local Boutique .......................................................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
Mudgirls ........................................................................................................................ 13 
NAACP Atlantic City Branch ........................................................................................ 13 
The National RnB Music Society NJ ............................................................................ 14 
Noyes Art Garage......................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Professional Chef Association of South Jersey ........................................................... 15 
El Pueblo Unido............................................................................................................ 15 
The Queens Storehouse .............................................................................................. 15 
Schutlz-Hill Foundation ................................................................................................ 16 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
Union Hall Arts ............................................................................................................. 17 
 

BUSINESS, NETWORKING & ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

The 1st Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage  ...................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 



 

 19 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Brooklyn Media Group LLC ............................................................................................ 8 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
Community Networking Association of New Jersey ..................................................... 10 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
Lasagna Love ............................................................................................................... 13 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
A Local Boutique .......................................................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
Mudgirls ........................................................................................................................ 13 
Navicore Solutions ....................................................................................................... 14 
New Jersey Casino Control Commission ..................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Pathstone Corporation ................................................................................................. 15 
Professional Chef Association of South Jersey ........................................................... 15 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
The Westside Neighborhood Protective Association ................................................... 17 
 

CHILDREN & FAMILIES 

The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
Adelaides Place.............................................................................................................. 4 
AHEART Infant Family Services .................................................................................... 4 
The Alcove ..................................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic Cape Family Support Organization ................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Board of Education ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County Children and Youth Services ................................................................ 6 
Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
Beautiful Minds ............................................................................................................... 7 
Big Brothers Big Sisters ................................................................................................. 7 
Boys and Girls Club Atlantic City ................................................................................... 7 
La Casa Dominicana ...................................................................................................... 8 
Catholic Charities ........................................................................................................... 8 
Center for Family Services ............................................................................................. 8 
Chicken Bone Beach Historical Foundation, INC. ......................................................... 8 
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia at AtlanticCare ........................................................ 9 
Children’s Mobile Response .......................................................................................... 9 
Coalition for Change Atlantic City ................................................................................ 10 
Connecting the Dots Inc. .............................................................................................. 10 
Covenant House........................................................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
Gateway WIC ............................................................................................................... 11 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
In My C.A.R.E. Mentoring Program.............................................................................. 12 
Jewish Family Services ................................................................................................ 12 
Lasagna Love ............................................................................................................... 13 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
PAL of AC ..................................................................................................................... 15 
Parents Anonymous of NJ ........................................................................................... 15 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
Princess Inc. ................................................................................................................. 15 



 

 20 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

El Pueblo Unido............................................................................................................ 15 
Rutgers Southern Regional Childcare Resources Referral Agency ............................ 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
South Jersey Perinatal Cooperative............................................................................. 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
Youth Advocate Programs Atlantic/Ocean ................................................................... 17 
 

CIVIL RIGHTS, SOCIAL ACTION & ADVOCACY  

The 1st Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
AC Peacekeepers .......................................................................................................... 4 
Adelaides Place.............................................................................................................. 4 
AHEART Infant Family Services .................................................................................... 4 
ARC of Atlantic County .................................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Literacy Volunteers .................................................................................. 5 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Rescue Mission .......................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
The Bungalow Park Civic Association ........................................................................... 8 
Camden Center for Law and Social Justice ................................................................... 8 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
La Casa Dominicana ...................................................................................................... 8 
Catholic Charities ........................................................................................................... 8 
Center for Family Services ............................................................................................. 8 
Chelsea Economic Development Corporation ............................................................... 8 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
Collaborative Support Programs of NJ ........................................................................ 10 
Community Health Law Project .................................................................................... 10 
Dept of Multicultural Affairs Atlantic City ...................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Eastern Service Workers Association .......................................................................... 11 
Friends of Jean Webster .............................................................................................. 11 
Hansen Foundation ...................................................................................................... 12 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
Jewish Family Services ................................................................................................ 12 
Latino Action Network Foundation ............................................................................... 13 
Mental Health Association in NJ .................................................................................. 13 
Mudgirls ........................................................................................................................ 13 
NAACP Atlantic City Branch ........................................................................................ 13 
National Alliance on Mental Illness .............................................................................. 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
El Pueblo Unido............................................................................................................ 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
South Jersey Legal Services ........................................................................................ 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
The Westside Neighborhood Protective Association ................................................... 17 
 

COMMUNITY GROUPS 

The 1st Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
AC Peacekeepers .......................................................................................................... 4 
Alcoholics Anonymous-Cape Atlantic Intergroup ........................................................... 4 



 

 21 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Atlantic City Open Space ............................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library Film Society ................................................................ 5 
Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Atlantic Prevention Resources ....................................................................................... 7 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
Boys and Girls Club Atlantic City ................................................................................... 7 
The Bungalow Park Civic Association ........................................................................... 8 
Cape Atlantic Coalition for Health .................................................................................. 8 
La Casa Dominicana ...................................................................................................... 8 
Chelsea Economic Development Corporation ............................................................... 8 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
Chicken Bone Beach Historical Foundation, INC. ......................................................... 8 
Civic Associations of Atlantic City United ....................................................................... 9 
Community Networking Association of New Jersey ..................................................... 10 
Dept of Multicultural Affairs Atlantic City ...................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
In My C.A.R.E. Mentoring Program.............................................................................. 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Lasagna Love ............................................................................................................... 13 
Latino Action Network Foundation ............................................................................... 13 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
Mudgirls ........................................................................................................................ 13 
NAACP Atlantic City Branch ........................................................................................ 13 
Narcotics Anonymous-South Jersey Area ................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
PAL of AC ..................................................................................................................... 15 
Parents Anonymous of NJ ........................................................................................... 15 
Princess Inc. ................................................................................................................. 15 
Professional Chef Association of South Jersey ........................................................... 15 
El Pueblo Unido............................................................................................................ 15 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension ................................................................................... 15 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
South Jersey Against AIDS Inc .................................................................................... 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
The Westside Neighborhood Protective Association ................................................... 17 
 

COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT & CAPACITY BUILDING 

The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
AC Arts Foundation ........................................................................................................ 4 
ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Arts Commission ........................................................................................ 5 
Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Open Space ............................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Police Department ...................................................................................... 6 
The Bungalow Park Civic Association ........................................................................... 8 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
Chelsea Economic Development Corporation ............................................................... 8 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
City of Atlantic City - Community Development Block Grants ....................................... 9 
Civic Associations of Atlantic City United ....................................................................... 9 
Community Networking Association of New Jersey ..................................................... 10 
Contact Cape Atlantic .................................................................................................. 10 



 

 22 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Department of Community Affairs- State of New Jersey ............................................. 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Eastern Service Workers Association .......................................................................... 11 
Friends of Jean Webster .............................................................................................. 11 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
In My C.A.R.E. Mentoring Program.............................................................................. 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Latino Action Network Foundation ............................................................................... 13 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
NAACP Atlantic City Branch ........................................................................................ 13 
Navicore Solutions ....................................................................................................... 14 
New Jersey Casino Control Commission ..................................................................... 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Noyes Art Garage......................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Schutlz-Hill Foundation ................................................................................................ 16 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
 

COMMUNITY PROJECTS 

AC Peacekeepers .......................................................................................................... 4 
American Red Cross ...................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority ........................................................................ 5 
Atlantic City Open Space ............................................................................................... 5 
City of Atlantic City- Mayors Office of Special Events .................................................... 9 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
Human Biology ............................................................................................................. 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
South Jersey Against AIDS Inc .................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
 

EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Atlantic Cape Community College ................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Literacy Volunteers .................................................................................. 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library Film Society ................................................................ 5 
Cape Atlantic Coalition for Health .................................................................................. 8 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
Chicken Bone Beach Historical Foundation, INC. ......................................................... 8 
Connecting the Dots Inc. .............................................................................................. 10 
Gateway Head Start ..................................................................................................... 11 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 



 

 23 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Navicore Solutions ....................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
El Pueblo Unido............................................................................................................ 15 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension ................................................................................... 15 
Rutgers Southern Regional Childcare Resources Referral Agency ............................ 15 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 

 

ENVIRONMENT  

The 1st Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
American Red Cross ...................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Fire Department ......................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority ........................................................................ 5 
Atlantic City Open Space ............................................................................................... 5 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
Enlightened Solutions .................................................................................................. 11 
Hansen Foundation ...................................................................................................... 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension ................................................................................... 15 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
The Westside Neighborhood Protective Association ................................................... 17 

 

EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES  

The 3rd Ward Civic Association ..................................................................................... 4 
ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library Film Society ................................................................ 5 
Atlantic City Police Department ...................................................................................... 6 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
Brooklyn Media Group LLC ............................................................................................ 8 
The Bungalow Park Civic Association ........................................................................... 8 
Cape Atlantic Coalition for Health .................................................................................. 8 
Center for Family Services ............................................................................................. 8 
Chelsea Economic Development Corporation ............................................................... 8 
The Chelsea Heights Civic and Taxpayers Association ................................................ 8 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 
Civic Associations of Atlantic City United ....................................................................... 9 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
The Leadership Studio ................................................................................................. 13 
A Local Boutique .......................................................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
The National RnB Music Society NJ ............................................................................ 14 
Navicore Solutions ....................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Schutlz-Hill Foundation ................................................................................................ 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 



 

 24 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Union Hall Arts ............................................................................................................. 17 
The Venice Park Civic Association .............................................................................. 17 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
The Westside Neighborhood Protective Association ................................................... 17 
 

FOOD PANTRIES, FOOD KITCHENS  

Adelaides Place.............................................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Family Support Organization ................................................................... 5 
Bangladesh Association of Atlantic County ................................................................... 7 
Beacon Evangelical Free Church- The Hope Chest ...................................................... 7 
Community Food Bank of NJ ....................................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Faith Baptist Church- Clothes Closet Outreach Program ............................................ 11 
Friends of Jean Webster .............................................................................................. 11 
Gateway Head Start ..................................................................................................... 11 
Grace Assembly of God ............................................................................................... 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
Lasagna Love ............................................................................................................... 13 
Let Us Eat Please......................................................................................................... 13 
Masij Muhammad of Atlantic City Inc. .......................................................................... 13 
New Shiloh Baptist Church and Community Life Center ............................................. 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
One Kind Act a Month .................................................................................................. 14 
Professional Chef Association of South Jersey ........................................................... 15 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension ................................................................................... 15 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
St. Andrew/Resurrection Ministries Food Pantry ......................................................... 16 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 

 

GOVERNMENT AGENCY  

Accesslink ...................................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Board of Education ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Fire Department ......................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Housing Authority ....................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Police Department ...................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Animal Shelter ....................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Chairwoman Maureen Kern .................................................................. 6 
Atlantic County Children and Youth Services ................................................................ 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner District 5 James A. Bertino ........................................... 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner At-Large Amy L. Gatto .................................................. 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner At-Large Caren L. Fitzpatrick ........................................ 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner At-Large Frank X. Balles .............................................. 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner District 3 Andrew W. Parker III ..................................... 6 
Atlantic County Commissioner District 4 Richard R. Dase ............................................ 6 
Atlantic County District 1 Commissioner Ernest D. Coursey ......................................... 6 
Atlantic County Division of Public Health ....................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County One Stop Career Center ....................................................................... 7 
Atlantic County Veterans Services ................................................................................. 7 
Atlantic County Vice Chairman John W. Risley ............................................................. 7 
City of Atlantic City - Community Development Block Grants ....................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- 1st Ward Councilman .................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- 3rd Ward Councilman .................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- 4th Ward Councilman .................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- 5th Ward Councilman .................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- 6th Ward Councilman .................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- Council President .......................................................................... 9 
City of Atlantic City- Mayor ............................................................................................. 9 



 

 25 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

City of Atlantic City- Mayors Office of Special Events .................................................... 9 
Civic Associations of Atlantic City United ....................................................................... 9 
Department of Community Affairs- State of New Jersey ............................................. 10 
Dept of Multicultural Affairs Atlantic City ...................................................................... 10 
District 1 Assemblymen Simonsen and McClellan-R ................................................... 10 
District 1 Senator Testa-R ............................................................................................ 10 
District 2 Assemblypeople Guardian and Swift-R ........................................................ 10 
District 2 Senator Polistina-R ....................................................................................... 10 
District 8 Assemblymen Torissi and Umba-R .............................................................. 11 
District 8 Senator Stanfield-R ....................................................................................... 11 
District 9 Assemblypeople Gove and Rumpf-R ............................................................ 11 
District 9 Senator Connors-R ....................................................................................... 11 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
Mental Health Crisis/Emergency Line .......................................................................... 13 
New Jersey Casino Control Commission ..................................................................... 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
US Representative Jefferson Van Drew ...................................................................... 17 
US Senator New Jersey- Cory A. Booker .................................................................... 17 
 

GRANTS, GRANTS-IN-AID, UTILITY ASSISTANCE 

Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Housing Authority ....................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Rescue Mission .......................................................................................... 6 
Catholic Charities ........................................................................................................... 8 
City of Atlantic City - Community Development Block Grants ....................................... 9 
Community Health Law Project .................................................................................... 10 
Gateway Head Start ..................................................................................................... 11 
Jewish Family Services ................................................................................................ 12 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Ocean Inc. .................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
 

HEALTH 

Acenda Integrated Health .............................................................................................. 4 
Adelaides Place.............................................................................................................. 4 
Alcoholics Anonymous-Cape Atlantic Intergroup ........................................................... 4 
American Red Cross ...................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Fire Department ......................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County Division of Public Health ....................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Veterans Services ................................................................................. 7 
Atlantic Prevention Resources ....................................................................................... 7 
AtlantiCare ...................................................................................................................... 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Cape Atlantic Coalition for Health .................................................................................. 8 
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia at AtlanticCare ........................................................ 9 
Clear Direction Recovery Centers.................................................................................. 9 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services ........................................................ 11 
Enlightened Solutions .................................................................................................. 11 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
Human Biology ............................................................................................................. 12 
John Brooks Recovery Center ..................................................................................... 12 
Narcotics Anonymous-South Jersey Area ................................................................... 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 



 

 26 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
Real House Inc. ............................................................................................................ 15 
Reliance Medical Group ............................................................................................... 15 
Ruth Newman Shapiro Cancer and Heart Fund .......................................................... 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
Shore Medical Center .................................................................................................. 16 
South Jersey AIDS Alliance/Oasis Harm Reduction Center ........................................ 16 
South Jersey Perinatal Cooperative............................................................................. 16 
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers .................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies ......................................................... 16 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
 

HOTLINES 

Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Children’s Mobile Response .......................................................................................... 9 
Contact Cape Atlantic .................................................................................................. 10 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services ........................................................ 11 
Enlightened Solutions .................................................................................................. 11 
Mental Health Crisis/Emergency Line .......................................................................... 13 
Narcotics Anonymous-South Jersey Area ................................................................... 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Parents Anonymous of NJ ........................................................................................... 15 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
 

HUMAN SERVICES  

Adelaides Place.............................................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Literacy Volunteers .................................................................................. 5 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Police Department ...................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic City Rescue Mission .......................................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Division of Public Health ....................................................................... 6 
Atlantic Prevention Resources ....................................................................................... 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Camden Center for Law and Social Justice ................................................................... 8 
La Casa Dominicana ...................................................................................................... 8 
Catholic Charities ........................................................................................................... 8 
Center for Family Services ............................................................................................. 8 
Clear Direction Recovery Centers.................................................................................. 9 
Collaborative Support Programs of NJ ........................................................................ 10 
Community Health Law Project .................................................................................... 10 
Contact Cape Atlantic .................................................................................................. 10 
Covenant House........................................................................................................... 10 
Department of Community Affairs- State of New Jersey ............................................. 10 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services ........................................................ 11 
Gateway WIC ............................................................................................................... 11 
Helping Hand Behavioral Health .................................................................................. 12 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
Jewish Family Services ................................................................................................ 12 
Mental Health Association in NJ .................................................................................. 13 
Mental Health Crisis/Emergency Line .......................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Pathstone Corporation ................................................................................................. 15 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern NJ ....................................... 15 
ReachNJ ....................................................................................................................... 15 



 

 27 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Real House Inc. ............................................................................................................ 15 
Rutgers Southern Regional Childcare Resources Referral Agency ............................ 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
South Jersey AIDS Alliance/Oasis Harm Reduction Center ........................................ 16 
South Jersey Legal Services ........................................................................................ 16 
South Jersey Perinatal Cooperative............................................................................. 16 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Visiting Angels Egg Harbor Twp., NJ ........................................................................... 17 
 

JOB SKILLS TRAINING 

ARC of Atlantic County .................................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Community College ................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Literacy Volunteers .................................................................................. 5 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County One Stop Career Center ....................................................................... 7 
Atlantic County Veterans Services ................................................................................. 7 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Hispanic Association of Atlantic County ....................................................................... 12 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
Mudgirls ........................................................................................................................ 13 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Pathstone Corporation ................................................................................................. 15 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
Stockton University Office of Continuing Studies  ........................................................ 18 
 

LITERACY 

Atlantic Cape Literacy Volunteers .................................................................................. 5 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County One Stop Career Center ....................................................................... 7 
Career Opportunity Development CODI ........................................................................ 8 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
 

MENTAL HEALTH 

Acenda Integrated Health .............................................................................................. 4 
AHEART Infant Family Services .................................................................................... 4 
Alcoholics Anonymous-Cape Atlantic Intergroup ........................................................... 4 
The Alcove ..................................................................................................................... 4 
ARC of Atlantic County .................................................................................................. 4 
Atlantic Cape Family Support Organization ................................................................... 5 
Atlantic Center for Independent Living ........................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County Veterans Services ................................................................................. 7 
Atlantic Prevention Resources ....................................................................................... 7 
AtlantiCare ...................................................................................................................... 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Beautiful Minds ............................................................................................................... 7 
Catholic Charities ........................................................................................................... 8 
Center for Family Services ............................................................................................. 8 
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia at AtlanticCare ........................................................ 9 
Children’s Mobile Response .......................................................................................... 9 
Clear Direction Recovery Centers.................................................................................. 9 
Collaborative Support Programs of NJ ........................................................................ 10 
Community Health Law Project .................................................................................... 10 



 

 28 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Contact Cape Atlantic .................................................................................................. 10 
Covenant House........................................................................................................... 10 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services ........................................................ 11 
Enlightened Solutions .................................................................................................. 11 
Hansen Foundation ...................................................................................................... 12 
Helping Hand Behavioral Health .................................................................................. 12 
Hope One Atlantic County ............................................................................................ 12 
Horizon NJ Health ........................................................................................................ 12 
Jewish Family Services ................................................................................................ 12 
John Brooks Recovery Center ..................................................................................... 12 
Legacy Treatment Services ......................................................................................... 13 
Mental Health Association in NJ .................................................................................. 13 
Mental Health Crisis/Emergency Line .......................................................................... 13 
Narcotics Anonymous-South Jersey Area ................................................................... 14 
National Alliance on Mental Illness .............................................................................. 14 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
ReachNJ ....................................................................................................................... 15 
Real House Inc. ............................................................................................................ 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
Shore Medical Center .................................................................................................. 16 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Youth Advocate Programs Atlantic/Ocean ................................................................... 17 
 

PHILANTHROPY AND VOLUNTEERISM 

AC Peacekeepers .......................................................................................................... 4 
ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
Alcoholics Anonymous-Cape Atlantic Intergroup ........................................................... 4 
American Red Cross ...................................................................................................... 4 
Beacon Evangelical Free Church- The Hope Chest ...................................................... 7 
La Casa Dominicana ...................................................................................................... 8 
Chelsea Economic Development Corporation ............................................................... 8 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Eastern Service Workers Association .......................................................................... 11 
Faith Baptist Church- Clothes Closet Outreach Program ............................................ 11 
Grace Assembly of God ............................................................................................... 12 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
Inlet Hydrangea Trail Volunteers .................................................................................. 12 
Lasagna Love ............................................................................................................... 13 
Masij Muhammad of Atlantic City Inc. .......................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
NAACP Atlantic City Branch ........................................................................................ 13 
New Shiloh Baptist Church and Community Life Center ............................................. 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
One Kind Act a Month .................................................................................................. 14 
Princess Inc. ................................................................................................................. 15 
Ruth Newman Shapiro Cancer and Heart Fund .......................................................... 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
Soroptimist International of Cape May County ............................................................ 16 
South Jersey Mutual Aid .............................................................................................. 16 
St. Andrew/Resurrection Ministries Food Pantry ......................................................... 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY 

AC Peacekeepers .......................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic City Development Corporation .......................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Fire Department ......................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Police Department ...................................................................................... 6 
The Chelsea Neighborhood Association ........................................................................ 8 



 

 29 

Categorical Index of Organizations 

Children’s Mobile Response .......................................................................................... 9 
Civic Associations of Atlantic City United ....................................................................... 9 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Mental Health Crisis/Emergency Line .......................................................................... 13 
Midtown Atlantic City Community Development Corporation ...................................... 13 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
ReachNJ ....................................................................................................................... 15 

 

TRANSPORTATION 

Accesslink ...................................................................................................................... 4 
English Creek-Tilton Road Community Shuttle ............................................................ 11 
Greyhound Bus Service ............................................................................................... 12 
Modivcare ..................................................................................................................... 13 
Noyes Art Garage......................................................................................................... 14 

 

VETERANS SERVICES 

Atlantic County One Stop Career Center ....................................................................... 7 
Atlantic County Veterans Services ................................................................................. 7 
Contact Cape Atlantic .................................................................................................. 10 
Habitat for Humanity of South Central New Jersey ..................................................... 12 
NJ 211 .......................................................................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Stockton University....................................................................................................... 16 
VA Outpatient Clinic: Cape May ................................................................................... 17 
The Veterans Multi-Service Center .............................................................................. 17 
Wilmington VA Medical Center .................................................................................... 17 
 

YOUTH SERVICES 

ACCYP, Inc. Rites of Passage ....................................................................................... 4 
AHEART Infant Family Services .................................................................................... 4 
The Alcove ..................................................................................................................... 4 
Atlantic Cape Family Support Organization ................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Board of Education ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic City Free Public Library ..................................................................................... 5 
Atlantic County Children and Youth Services ................................................................ 6 
Atlantic County Division of Public Health ....................................................................... 6 
Atlantic County Juvenile Detentions Alternative Initiative .............................................. 7 
Atlantic County One Stop Career Center ....................................................................... 7 
Avanzar .......................................................................................................................... 7 
Beautiful Minds ............................................................................................................... 7 
Big Brothers Big Sisters ................................................................................................. 7 
Boys and Girls Club Atlantic City ................................................................................... 7 
Children’s Mobile Response .......................................................................................... 9 
Coalition for Change Atlantic City ................................................................................ 10 
Connecting the Dots Inc. .............................................................................................. 10 
Covenant House........................................................................................................... 10 
Ducktown CDC ............................................................................................................. 11 
Empowerment Tools Coalition ..................................................................................... 11 
In My C.A.R.E. Mentoring Program.............................................................................. 12 
NJ Youth Corps ............................................................................................................ 14 
Oceanside 1 Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
Oceanside II Family Success Center ........................................................................... 14 
PAL of AC ..................................................................................................................... 15 
Princess Inc. ................................................................................................................. 15 
Rutgers Southern Regional Childcare Resources Referral Agency ............................ 15 
Salvation Army ............................................................................................................. 16 
South Jersey Perinatal Cooperative............................................................................. 16 
Sunflowers Life Skills Center ....................................................................................... 17 
Youth Advocate Programs Atlantic/Ocean ................................................................... 17 


